DEMANDS OF OUR TIMES
NUTLEY PUBLIC SCHOOL

I )
(‘))) PORTER-HORECHNY & CO., INC.

--u-_-—wn-u-d---u--Y

EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNIT!ES :

BUDGET 1963-9¢4




VISUAL PRESENTATION FOR

NUTLEY BOARD oF EDULATION

S

THIS BOOKLET CONTAINS BLACK-AND-WHITE
PAFZr PROOFS OF TRANSPARENCIES FOR
OVERHEAD PROJECTION. THE BOOKLET IS
MEANT AS A GUIDE TO THE SPEAKER I[N
REHEARSING OR REVIEWING THE TALK
WHICH WILL ACCOMPANY THE TRANSPARENCIES.

THE ACTUAL OVERHEAD PROJECTION TRANS-
PARENCIES ARE EACH IN COLOR. IN MANY
CASES THE TRANSPARENCIES ARE PREPARED
WITH DROP-ON OVERLAYS OR LIFT-0FF

BLOCKOUTS NOT INDICATED IN THIS BOOKLET.

PRESENTATION BY

PORTER-HORECHNY & CO.,.INC.

POST OFFICE BO x 75 ¢ BUTLER N

TELEPHONE N J B38-5640



INTRODUCTION o

Job
Today, schools are faced with the shellerpe of develcping outstanding programs in al} subject

areas that will challenge our youth. Our responsibility, as citizens, will continue to increase as human
problems become more complex both at home and abroad. We believe that a better world is not & mirecle .
to be brought ebout by s me act of legislature, but accomplished through better living by pecple in the world.

Tt is our hope that the youth of Nutley will be equipped to meet this challenge.

Tt 18 our democratic heritage that we provide equal opportunity for all.. SW—W
ed egunl UPEOY bu/"

ﬂ“ﬁ// hHe ﬁﬂ_out
mﬂ"“mhfﬂr-"!qm&“é We in Nutley recognize that all chlldre%are not the same, and as & result, the

curriculum is constantly under revision in an attempt to provide for the- individual differences in children.
1f we are to maintain effectively the high educational standards that have been typical of this community,

our schools must be well staffed by the beat professionals Mh—available, and equipped accordingly.
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APPROPRIAT | ONS
ADMINISTRATION

INSTRUCT I ON
TEXTBOOKS
SUPPLIES

OTHER EXPENSES
HEALTH SERVICES
TRANSPORTAT ION
OPERATION OF PLANT
MAINTENANCE OF PLANT
F IXED CHARGES
TUITION

SUNDRY ACCOUNTS
CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE

OU|2 PURPOSE... 10 GIVE YOU THE
FACTS BEHIND THESE

TENTATIVE BUDGET

1963-64
81,428
1,947,534
26,335
40,730
21,465
18,242
19,330
247,292
17,755
57,171
36,000
21,400
28,208

189 055

INCREASE

OR__DECREASE

3,445
156,477
6,013
4,238
720
242
3,101
10,239
6,332
9,142
430
400
3,116
5,214

INCREASE S

(+)

=3
(+)
6
(+)
(+)
(+)
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d=pumber of factors which cause an increase in this yea

PEMANDS CF _COUR TIVMES

Te&hing equipment and supplies

Equipment and supplies are a necessbry pert of education and the increases are related to

e
increasing emrollment in the high school.

Reduced dropout “rate ¥

Vi

The cost for education\iécreues as we reduce our dropout rate. A more detsiled—explaration

W\

Teachers'® salaries

\\}\

An attempt w.ll be made to show a comparisgn of Essex County teachers' salaries.

Chemistry 18b )

One lab will no longer meet the needs of a high schdbl of our size.
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Approximately one third of our graduates find immediate employment in business. Graduates of the

? )

a:..:. Lo clote <

| oueley )

The last three years have seen many changes in the structure of our physical education courses.

business educatlon d“partme‘nt have acquired a long srandlng reputation for efficiency. (

President Kennedy has cited "frightening statistics" showing one fourth of the nation's school children
could not pass a simple physical fitness test. Nutley's children, in a much more comprehensive test,

placed well above the national median. This equipment plays an integral part in our physical education

rogramm. (STt fhclras )




1. Teaching supplies ani equipment

A
¥
%\& necesgsary changes,

6"{5}/ Our schools are equipped with opaque projectors, overhead projectors, slide projectors, 16mm. sound

projectors, tape recorders, controlled readers and television sets. These devices are used to contribute
i
,\)\‘M their part in more effective learning. C % &‘ud—.-écﬁ)

Last year you approved the request for a new language laboratory.

This lab will offer new opportunities
for listening practice and multiple opportunities for speaking, as well as facilitating critical

evaluation of progress in speaking. ( W b—u—c..»-é-o? )

Experts are in agreement that with the rapidity in which new learning discoveries are being made, textbooks

should be replaced every three to five vears, We have a planned replacement program whereby a series is

purchased each year. In the last tiaree years, in Nutley, we have seen textbook expansion in the

. following areas of instruction: science, soclal studies, mathemstics and language arts. ("ﬁvvm m—&g )
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For the ten year period , 1951-1960, for every ten students starting as ninth graders,

seven and one-half graduated.

This year's: graduating class will have nearly nine out of every ten that started as ninth

oraders, (W w‘feﬁ// ol MM%M),
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DROPOUTS BY GRADUATING CLASS

LI ]
LT
19511960 1963

MORE HOLDING POWER
means: |[MPROVED EMPLOYMENT

DECREASED JUVENILE DELINQUENCY
BETTER FUTURE CITIZENS

' with Nncrgased e’axr\’\.\r\g Powe.r-'.



Perhaps the most

= £ . Liac L (o (i - T - Lo o Ty P [ S L N
rtant single factcecr in the reduced dropout rate is the sclid academic

p};f‘«t]ey has a quality education program that has established well coordinated goals in ¢rades
throtugh 12. As a result of testing, teacher evaluetion, parent conferences and the like, we are

able tn understand the needs of the individual child A diversified curriculum ig presented at al

rade levels in an attempt to meet the individual needs f all children.

fizh Schnol level, we have expanded the curriculum by offerins additional experiences 24

'.

=

Yocungsters now have available t them, cours

Tome Econcmics, (’f.’a..—\,.,-. &V“r—&'y )

*ﬂtﬁuwwau edwaa¢;oﬂ
‘w aree—~ef ingtriction: typing, bostieeping, shorthand, filins and

~ffice machine practice courses. ( 76“1 éoqeﬂz )

i
t

teneral Shop, Metal Shop, Automotive

L ~ g

letion of this new

room, we are n-w equipped to ~ffer broader experiences in this a (/ﬁ—‘—w 0'—‘—‘-/&3 )

last year, you appr.ved tke addition of a rnew printing-s

15
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$ 41 A~ A
P With the com

n the Hipgl School we have added f full time -uidance counselorg Als-, we have expanded suidance

serviceas to the children of Tranilin School. Ue a‘ﬁ'@ developed an integrated prosram bhetveen

- L1d




~

BUSINESS EDUCATION

"t

GRAPHIC ARTS GUIDANCE
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Nutley's student population has risen slowly but surely in the past eight years. Our staffing

policies have attempted to keep pace with this growth. ( gb‘f &)y W Mv%)

Nutley with the requested personne , by any recommended standard, now staffed at & minimum
level. Ve must , therefore, keep close watch on this situation.

Please note on the chart that Nutley'’s staff increases have not kept pace with the rise in

enrollment. (gm—.«;f g W w&,@ o ko= Ly W W*—" WW)



ENROLLMENT vs. TEACHERS
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SALARY RANGE

We are competing for teachers with our surrounding communities, How does Nutley compare with

this''competition' ? This chart gives some indication of our competitive position in this regard.

Salary guides, depicted on this chart, reflect the fierce competition which exists between the school
districts. Each school system has attempted to remain competitive in this respect and you see little dif-

ference in the salary range.

(@@ﬂw) /W&M}

Nutley is at the median for beginning sal'arie/sx\and is slightly below the median for maximum salaries?\

-7;:2‘ M%W ")’h-éaw&_,.

‘Most of the neighboring communities are increasing their salary guides/lf we do not increase our

guide, we w Lo L f“—r’ A»"&“—-' b‘-‘%&w*—‘-' a., /&a—aqmy J,ﬂm,m.,é_
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SALARY RANGE

ESSEX COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEMS
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MED S AR TE S

_ Here we see the median salary of those Essex County school systems which have a high school.
You will note that Nutley has the 1owest median salary. ﬁéct;._,._b )
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CHENZSER—TARCRABORY

Next year'’s senior class will be the largest that has ever graduated from Nutley High School.
A new chemistry laboratory will be needed to take care of this rise.in student population.

It is our plan to convert and equip one of our existing classrooms.

’ towzf/«zﬂ)
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ENROLLMENT vs TEACHERS
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CONVERSION
OF A
LECTURE
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APPROPRIATIONS

In order to ezplain the increases and decreases in our proposed 1963-64 School Budget, we have indicated

by color as follows; Red-—dssdi

L /\4794 e k;
Instruction as® salary expenses have increased by $156,477. This item inﬁ the present salaries and

proposed increases for 267 staff members, such as principa Z classroom and special teachers, substitutes, school

4 700° W

secretaries, librarians and guidance personnel. Inctuded

for nine additional

staff members on the elementary and secondary levels,

Textbeelkcosts have increased by approximately $6-880" Normal replacement of present texts and the pur-

chase of new adoptions brought about by the recent expansion and development of curriculum have caused this increase.

Teaching supplies have increased by $27238, primarily caused by the spiraling costs of such supplies and an
increase in gchool enrollment, |

Fixed Charges have increased by approximately $9,000. This is due to a change in the contributions to the
county retiremept fund, as well as an increase in payments for social security and insurance.

Capital Outlay has increased by $8,000, This item covers the purchase of new equipment. The major item

of equipment to be purchased this year is a chemistry laboratory for the high school,

Debt Service has increased by approximately $5,000. This is the first year we will pé,y on the principté for

the addition to the high school.

Admlmstratlon, Other Expenses /Llnstructlon Pupil Transportat;gn,u@pe@%School Plant, and
p———Tr wwwm“ﬂkuwmw—m

e

FeasesTHese increases, in most cases, are due to the normal raises for

Food Services sho ontyT

...........




APPROPRIAT | ONS TENTATIVE BUDGET INCREASE
1963-64 OR__DECREASE
ADMINISTRAT | ON 81,428 3,445 (+)
INSTRUCT I ON 1,947,534 156,477 (+)
TEXTBOOKS 26,335 6,013 (+)
SUPPLIES 40,730 4,238 (+)
OTHER EXPENSES 21,465 720 (+)
HEALTH SERVICES 18,242 242 (=)
TRANSPORTAT | ON 19,330 3,101 (+)
OPERATION OF PLANT 247,292 10,239 (+)
MAINTENANCE OF PLANT 77,755 gias2 (=)
F IXED CHARGES 57,171 9,142 (+)
TUITION 36,000 430 (-)
SUNDRY ACCOUNTS 21,400 400 (+)
CAPITAL OUTLAY 28,208 3,116 (+)
DEBT SERVICE 189,055 5,214 (4)
TOTAL --
ALL APPROPRIATIONS 2,830,149 197,402 (+)
DECREASE IN REVENUE 7,768 (+)

INCREASE IN LOCAL TAX LEVY 205,170 (+)
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Included in the Sources of Revenue are receipts from State Aid. which is based on a per

SOUBCRE—PERENT NUE

pupil ratic. Nutley, because of its abflity to pey, gets the minimum amount of State Aid per child.

111440y ‘_a: is used ep duce our Debt Service cost. This is also based
7 V gk J,f :
N g
X to' 2= A /f"

A
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~Defense

Bducation Act)Afs bas€d upon the P
by the locdl schnol. The Fede _. ’fiﬂgg ore helf the~eost of new ;;u pmént for science,
- M a ol "\y y s <.;.~'ﬁ.v

math, guid#.nce, ete. /\é&ﬁ:;r also pay for a puf{ of{\ the~sa ev 7
g e oy

\
services in this

onhel or other additional

Area. B 4. S

fétue are sfiscellanecus receipts such eappropriated balances from the
previous year, moni&w—from : Tﬁ&fggm;, and interest earned on inveM{ment of school monies.
The difference between the tote® of these items and the school budget is our locah tax levy, which this

year shows an increase of $205,170. ™




BAL.APPROPRIATED
$35,000
FEDERAL AID
¥ 8,000 |
OTHER
#17,000

*LCfCAL TAX LE
~ ¥2 405,957

1965-64 SCHOOL BUDGET REVENUE....



-

S — amdaYARC

?

Hasglbe e some of the-things-that we want in our schoolsy

1. We want first class supplies and equipment (W‘—“‘f”f z"“’““"‘ﬁ‘&‘f )

2, We want a low dropout rate L"Yvﬂ'f/f MU )
3. We want our teachers to be the best (W W‘“f'é“"p ) /

4. We want to keep up with advances in science and other subjects .

E feef’tha.t no tax

Your Board of Education 4023 gpradéquate sC
dollar is better spent than the dollar for education, and no expenditure contributes more to the stability
of the economy, the improvement of the general welfare, and the betterment of the community,

It is our sincere hope that you will preserve the educational image that you, as Nutley citizens,

have helped us create.
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